## APPROVED

by Order of Moscow Exchange МБ-П-2020-585-од dated March 13, 2020

TARIFFS

## for the services rendered under the Terms and Conditions of Rendering Technical Connection Services by Public Joint-Stock Company Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS

Tariff Table<sup>1</sup>:

Description		Network Segment	Monthly, USD	Monthly, RUB
Fixed component of payment for the		Production	1,700 (*)	55,000 (**)
Technical Connection service:		UAT	750 (*)	24,000 (**)
Variable component of payment for the User Technical Connection service:		Production	550 (***)	12,000 (****)
		UAT	330 (***)	7,200 (****)
For public disclosing	Payments for the provision of the EMD to the Partner's Users:	Calculated on the basis of the information tariffs <sup>2</sup> , as well as other terms and conditions specified in the Request Order Form to the Agreement. A respective information tariff shall be applied to each specific use of the EMD by a User		

\* the tariff shall apply to Russian Federation (RF) Non-resident Partners

\*\* the tariff shall apply to Russian Federation (RF) Resident Partners

\*\*\* the tariff shall apply to RF Non-resident Partners and RF Resident Partners if access to the Exchange SHS is granted to RF Non-resident Users

\*\*\*\* the tariff shall apply to RF Resident Partners if access to the Exchange SHS is granted to RF Resident Users

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> the terms used in the Table shall have the meanings provided in the Terms and Conditions of Rendering Technical Connection Services by Public Joint-Stock Company Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS available at: <u>https://www.moex.com/a1819</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Information tariffs for RF Residents are available at: <u>https://www.moex.com/s1146</u> Information tariffs for RF Non-residents are available at: <u>https://www.moex.com/s1147</u>